
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ENVIRONMENT, FORESTS AND CLIMATE CHANGE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3735
ANSWERED ON:16.12.2014
ENVIRONMENT PROJECTS
Innocent Shri

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT, FORESTS AND CLIMATE CHANGE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of assistance provided and clearance accorded to the environmental projects in the State of Kerala during the last two years;

(b) the details of proposals submitted by the Government of Kerala for environmental clearance during the current year;

(c) the number of proposals cleared so far along with the funds involved therein; and

(d) the time by which the pending projects are likely to be cleared?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR ENVIRONMENT, FORESTS AND CLIMATE CHANGE (SHRI PRAKASH
JAVADEKAR)

(a) As per information collated in the Ministry, no financial assistance has been provided to the environmental projects in the State of Kerala during the last two years.

(b),(c) & (d) The Government of Kerala has not submitted any proposal in the Ministry for consideration for grant of environment clearance under the provisions of EIA Notification, 2006.
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